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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20767

AFFIDAVIT OF CHRIS CARLETON

Chris Carleton, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Chris Carleton. I work for MRC Energy Company, an affiliate of
Matador Production Company (“Matador”), as a landman.

2 I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum land matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by Matador in this case, and I am familiar
with the status of the lands in the subject area.

4. In this case, Matador is seeking an Order pooling a standard horizontal spacing unit
in the Wolfcamp formation (Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 98220)) underlying a
standard 320-acre horizontal spacing unit comprised of the S/2 of Section 18, Township 24 South,
Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

5. The spacing unit will be dedicated to the following proposed initial wells: (1) the
Dr. Lana White Com #203H Well, (2) the Dr. Lana White Com #217H Well, and (3) the Dr.

Lana White Com #223H Well.
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6. Each of these proposed initial wells will be horizontally drilled from a common
surface location in the NE/4 SE/4 (Unit [) of Section 13, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, to
bottom hole locations in the NE/4 SE/4 (Unit I) of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 29 East.

7. Matador Exhibit A-1 contains a Form C-102 for each of the proposed initial wells.
Matador understands that these wells are located in the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (Pool
Code 98220). Pursuant to the Special Rules for the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code
98220), the completed interval for these wells will comply with the 330-foot setback requirement.

8. Matador Exhibit A-2 identifies the tracts of land comprising the proposed
horizontal spacing unit. The proposed spacing unit is comprised of federal and fee lease lands.
The proposed wellbores are marked in blue inside the proposed horizontal spacing unit which is
outlined in red.

Dz Matador Exhibit A-3 identifies the unleased mineral interest owners that Matador
is seeking to pool along with their respective ownership interest in the proposed horizontal spacing
unit. Matador Exhibit A-3 also identifies the overriding royalty interest owners that Matador is
seeking to pool.

10. There are no depth severances within the Wolfcamp formation for this acreage.

11.  Matador has been able to locate what it believes to be the most recent contact
information for all parties it seeks to pool and has undertaken good faith efforts to reach an
agreement with the uncommitted interest owners.

12. Matador Exhibit A-4 contains sample well proposal letters and AFEs sent to the
working interest owners for each well. The costs reflected in the AFE are consistent with what

other operators have incurred for drilling similar horizontal wells in the area.



13.  In my opinion, I have made a good faith effort to reach an agreement with each of
the unleased mineral interest owners that Matador seeks to pool. If Matador reaches an agreement
with any of the proposed pooled parties before the Division enters an order, I will let the Division
know that Matador is no longer seeking to pool those parties.

14.  Matador has made an estimate of overhead and administrative costs for drilling and
producing the proposed wells. It is $8,000/month while drilling, and $800/month while producing.
These costs are consistent with what other operators are charging in this area for these types of
wells. Matador respectfully requests that these administrative and overhead costs be incorporated
into the order entered by the Division.

15.  Iprovided the law firm of Holland & Hart LLP a list of names and addresses for
the parties that Matador is seeking to pool. In compiling these notice lists, Matador conducted a
diligent search of all public records in the county where the proposed wells are located and of
phone directories, including computer searches.

16.  Matador Exhibits A-1 through A-4 were either prepared by me or compiled
under my direction and supervision.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.



OF LLE

CHRIS CARLETON

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF E 2&[ LS )

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 28 day of October 2019 by
Chris Carleton.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

'Uc \l.a \}oa\ ‘ﬁ)i’ sr’i%aglf %&.s

________ ; ID#1a1080016
N o, Eip. Apri 10,2081
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Disuicl I
1625 N. French Dr

District 1T

811 S First St., Aitesia, NM 88210

Hobbs, NM 88240
Phane: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

Disuict Il

1000 Ria Brazos Road. Azlec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Tax: {505) 334-6170

District [V

1220 S. St Francis D1, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Plone (505) 476-3460 Fax (505) 476-3462
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Case No 20767

Submit one copy to appropriatc
District Office

]

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number

2Pgol Code

98220

“Pool Name

Purple Sage;Wolfcamp (Gas)

‘Property Code "Property Name "Well Number
DR. LANA WHITE COM 223H
TOGRID Nao. "Operator Name YElevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2942’
19Surface Location
UL or lot no, Section| Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Ensi/West line County
I 13 24-S | 28-E = 1837’ SOUTH 340’ EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Int no. Section] Township Ry Lot ldu Feet [rom the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West Jing Couuty
I 18 24-S | 29-E - 1668’ SOUTH 240’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres Hloint or Tufil) S Consolidation Code Z0rder No.
319.60

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

i

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=592930
Y=442180
LAT.: N 32.2153120
LONG.: W 104.0328512
NAD 1983
X=634113
¥=442238
LAT . N 32.2154343
LONG.: W 104.0333415

LAT.: N 32.2148446
—] LONG.: W 104.0306836

LAT.: N 32.2149689

LONG.: W 104.0311738

FIRST PERFORATION POINT| | LAST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=593601 %=508236
Y=442012 Y=442019

LAT. N 32.2148288
LONG.. W 104.0156966

MAD 1983 NAD 1983
X=634784 *=639419
Y=442070 Y=442078

LAT.: N 32.2149513
LONG.: W 104.0161862

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=598326
Y=442019
LAT.: N 32.2148285
LONG.: W 104.0154056
NAD 1983
X=638509
¥=442078
LAT.. N 322149510
LONG.: W 104.0158952
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"TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the informalion confained heren is lruc and compleiq
to the best of my knmeledge ond belief, and that tns organization either
owns a werking interes! or unleased mineval inferest n the {and inctudiyg
the propused boltom hole location or has o right to drul this vell al ths
lacafion pursuani o @ coniracl with an awner of such a mineral or
wnrkmg inlerest, or fa a vohmtary pooling agreemeni or a compulsory
poohing order herelofore entered by the divimon

(0 AL ergs

Signature

Chris Carleton

Printed Nome

Date

ccarleton@matadorresources.com

E-mail Addrese

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cerlify thal the well localion shown on lhis
plal was plotled from field noles of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and thal the

same is lrue lo the best of my belief

06/10/2019

Signature and ySsql B

Certlficata Number

BIBURVE NMATAGDR, RESOURCES\DR_LANA VWHITE_18-245-20EW INAL_FRODUCTS'LO_DR_LANA_WHITE_COM_223H_REVZ.OWG BIZSI01G X18:28 PM adisabolla

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

AMENDED REPORT




District

1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: {575) 393-616] Fax: (575) 393-0720
Distiict )T

811'S Fust St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 FFax: (575) 748-9720
Disuict Il

1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-617B Fax: (505) 334-0170
District 1V

1220 8, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone; (505) 476-3460 Fax (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
Distriet Office

O

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

'API Number

Pgol Code

3Pool Name

98220 Purple Sage;Wolfcamp (Gas)
‘Property Code >Property Name "Well Number
DR. LANA WHITE COM 217H
'OGRID Na, YOperator Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2942’
108 urface Location
UL or loL no. Section| Township Riumnge Lot [dn Feet (vom the North/South line Feet from the Enst/West line County
I 13 24-S | 28-E = 1807’ SOUTH 340’ EAST EDDY
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ot lot no. Section]| Township Rynge Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Teet from the East/West ling| County
I 18 24—-S | 29—k - 1300’ SOUTH 240’ EAST EDDY
“Dedicated Acres Joint or Tnfill HConsolidation Cade **Order No.
319.60

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

LAT.: N 32.2152296
LONG.: W 104.0328509
NAD 1983
X=634114
Y=442208
LAT.: N 32.2153519
LONG.: W 104.0333412

SURFACE LOCATION |FiRST PERFORATION POINT | [ LAST PERFORATION POINT BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=592930 X=5693602 X=596239 X=508329
Y=442150 Y=441712 Y=441653 Y=441651

LAT.; N 32.2138210
LONG.: W 104.0156906

LAT.: N 32.2140207
LONG.: W 104.0306811

NAD 1983 NAD 1983
X=634786 X=639422
Y=441771 Y=441711

LAT.: N 32.2139435
LONG.: W 104.0161801

LAT.: N 32.2141431
LONG.: W 104.0311713

LAT.: N 322138171
LONG.: W 104.0153995
NAD 1983
X=639512
Y=441710
LAT.: N 32.2139396
LONG.: W 104.0158891
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"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the informalion contained herewn is true and complely
{o the best of my knnwledge and belief, and thal this organization either
quns a werking inferest or unleesed mineral inferest in the lund including|
the proposed botlem hole lovation or hes a righl lo dnil this well al this
{ocation pursuanf fa o confract with an owner of suck a mincrai o7
working inferesl, or (o a velunlary pooltrg agreement o7 a compulsery
paoting order heretofore entered by the division

Ckxéiié#Aeﬁﬁﬁé

Signature Date

Chris Carleton

Printed Name

ccarleton@matadorresources.com

E-mall Address

"8SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thut the well location shown on this
plal was plotled from field notes of aclual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and the! the

same is (rue lo the best of my belief.

06/10/2019
Date of Survey

Slgnature and Saal @

EASURVETWMATADDR_RESOURCESWOR_LANA_WHITE_18-245-2IEWINAL_PRUDUCTSILO_DR_LANA_WHITE_COM_217H_REVI DWG S25/2010 343,40 PM adisabeiln

AMENDED REPORT




District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phonc: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
Dustrict 11

R11 S Fiest St, Aitesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
Disurict 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District 1V

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone’ (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[[] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

TAPI Number 2Pool Code *Paol Name
98220 Purple Sage;Wolfcamp (Gas)
“Property Code *Property Name “Well Number
DR. LANA WHITE COM 203H
'OGRID No. *Operator Name ’Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 2942’
10Surface Location
UL or lo¢ no. Section| Township Range Lot kin Feet from the Nor{lh/South line Feel from the East/West line County
I 13 24—-S | 28-E - 1837’ SOUTH 310° EAST EDDY
""Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lut no. Section| Townslip Range Loi Idn Feet lrom the NovthiSouth line Feet [rom the Enast/West ling County
I 18 24—S | 29-E = 2150° SOUTH 240’ EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Blaint o Infill HConsolidation Code ""Order No.
319.60

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

i |

I

SURFACE LOCATION FIRST PERFORATION POINT

NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927 NAD 1927
X=592960 X=593598
Y=442180 Y=442492

LAT,: N 322153121
LONG.: W 104.0327543 |-

LAT.: N 32.2161649
LONG.: W 104.0306875

NAD 1963 NAD 1983
X=634143 X=634782
Y=442239 Y=442551

LAT.: N 32.2154344
LONG.: W 104.0332446

LAT.: N 32.2162872
LONG.: W 104.0311778

LAST PERFORATION POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=508232
Y=442501
LAT.:N 322161539
LONG.: W 1040157045
NAD 1983
X=639416
Y=442560
LAT.: N 32.2162764
LONG.: W 104.0161941

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=598322
Y=442501
LAT.: N 32.2161537
LONG.: W 104.0154135
NAD 1983
X=639506
Y=442560
LAT.: N 32.2162762
LONG.: W 104.0159031
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YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

! hereby ceriify that the information contamed heremn 15 frue and complely
to the best of my kmowledge ond belief. and ihel Ihis organizafion either
uns a working inderest or unleased mineral inferest in dhe land meluding
[he propused bdotfom hele location or hes u right jo drdl this well at this
location pursuani la a coniract with an owner of sueh a mineral or
working inferesi, or lo a volunlory poshng agreement or @ compulcory
pooling order herelofore anlvced by the division

/ 2& ﬂ/ﬁ b /18/i

SignSiure Date
Chris Carleton

Printed Name

ccarleton@matadorresources.com
E-mall Address

24

[Ve]
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T-24-S, R-29-E

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerlify thal the well location shown on this
plal was plotled from field notes of aclual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and lhal lhe
same 1s lrue fo the best of my belief.

06/10/2019
Date of Surve

Signalure umi,Saal g

Ceartificate Number

SASURVEYMATADOR_RESOURGEBWDR_LANA_WHITE_18-245-20EIFINAL_PRODUCTSILO. OR_LANA_WHITE_COM_Z03H_REVI, WG 52512015 314553 PM admabells



EXHIBIT A-2



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. A2
1 8 24S 29 E Submitted by: Matador Production Company

Hearing Date: October 31, 2019
Case No 20767

Chayes

New Mexico

. 5. Ha'rmunTrda -n- Y
Hi_y Lond Co.

_

Dr: LanalWhite Fed(Egrm #2174 ¥
, 101 ¥ 6 -~
|3613 -D.s.

Harroun
Valley Lond

st prod

ez 17224

Aird Cﬂi.l_kﬂ.

n..,_;.d'-

}
por3vy | l..%-"”z‘{-i-'?- i

't > ' B
Legend I | Sl
o...h.b.‘-l. XX aw ..A-.‘ ..lb --l'!. .t.o' .. P Ny
D~320AcreWolfcamp Unit b Testn rww S el el ::. A\ #e ¥OOW
[/ \: ¢ - » ‘: ...l l.'; * e :::
s mg® a ®ma Bgaae L ] 9 L l
l /) Federal Lease NMNM 136213 L2223 gy us IIIatadam
I;' L hiss ‘-,

1:1 8,000 Southeast New Mexico

1inch =1 b 500 feet Coordinate System: NAD 1983 StatePlane New Mexico East FIPS 3001 Feet

Projection: Transverse Mercator; Datum: North American 1983; Units: Foot US
Feet Sources: IHS; ESRI;

0 750 1,500 3,000 4,500 6,000




EXHIBIT A-3



l.lﬁ- b HEZZ pue 'H.LZ 'HEOT WOD SHUYM eueT g
Jopejegy
Ny
H8LLOO Wv'N Yueg obied s|[9pA 0/9
JaumQ }saIsju| |eldulpy pases|un Sl g e

) Auadoud

%¥610°0 JauUMQ 1salaju| |eJBuUI pasesjun s s ee e

%¥610°0 JaumQ Jsalau| [esaulp pesesjun  Apadoud sjesedss siy se ‘lleg »> mn_,_m_oQ
. padol

oy 1SROg SRR NI St INReSSSls a)jeledas siy se ‘pi1ay T yeueyoez

%¥610°0 JBUMQ 1SaJ3JU| |eJBUI pases|un OUISIHIION tmm_ hon_u\»m.ﬁ_u.
. pados

AR S egne e S e B djeledas Jay se ‘eidwild "M elgeq
’ Auadoud

%9621°0 JaumQ )salaju| |elauly pasesjun B S SENPLES a
. . Auadoud

g e O S R S R ajeledas Joy se ‘sauieg aule|q ‘A
] Auadoid

e TSERESSISI SRR PSS ajeledas siy se ‘sauleq ") USASIS
) . Auedo.d

R e LR (s ajeledss lay se ‘sauleq us||3 alnr
) Auadoud

R SN o ajeledss Jay se ‘exoAlo g Aisuy)

-JSalalu| -uondiosa( JBUMQ ]salajuj

%LE0°L :jood Aosindwo)

%8S 1L°6¢C :lapulop Alejunjop

~ uquyx3
lopeje\

%S08°69

:Auedwon ueiwiad 2NN

s}salaju| jo Arewwing

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. A3
Submitted by: Matador Production Company

Hearing Date: October 31, 2019

Case No 20767



"}‘ ¢ ¢ N
R )} X HEZZ PUB ‘H/LZ ‘HEOZ WOD S)UAA BUET "IQ

ue|d Buneys yjoid ‘-ouj ‘ABisug jusbod =

9JeD 'S llepuey =

siaumQ jsasaju] Ajjehoy BuipluanQ

— Nqiyx3
lopejey



EXHIBIT A-4



MRC Permian Company
One Lincoln Centre » 5400 LBJ Freeway = Suite 1500 » Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5430 » Fax 214.866.4930
cearleton@maladorresources.com

Chris Carleton

Senior Landman
April 10,2019

VIA CERTIFIED RETURN RECETPT MATL

Taylor L. Barr, as his separate property
P.O. Box 78694
Charlotte, NC 28271

Re:  Dr. Lana White Com #203H, #2041, #217H, #223H & #224H the (*Wells”)
Participation Proposal
Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 29 East
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir/Madam:

MRC Permian Company (“MRC”) proposes the drilling of the following Matador Production Company’s
Wells, located in Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to the
Wolfcamp formation. Accordingly, enclosed are the AFE’s dated on February 19, 2019 for the following:

In connection with the above, please note the following:

¢ Dr. Lana White Com #203H: to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4SE/4 of Section 13-24S-28E to
a BHL in the NE/4SE/4 of Section 18-24S8-29E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate Total Vertical Depth (‘TVD’) of 9,750” subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The
proposed well will have a Measured Depth (‘MD?) of approximately 14,700°.

¢ Dr. Lana White Com #204H: to be drilled from SHL in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 13-24S-28E to
a BHL in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 18-24S-29E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate TVD of 9,750” subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed well will have
a MD of approximately 14,700°. i

¢ Dr. Lana White Com #217H: to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4SE/4 of Section 13-248-28E to
a BHL in the NE/4SE/4 of Section 18-24S5-29E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate TVD of 9,950° subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed well will have
a MD of approximately 14,900°.

e <Dr. Lana White Com #223H: to be drilled from SHL in the NE/4SE/4 of Section 13-24S-28E
to a BHL in the NE/4SE/4 of Section 18-245-29E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate TVD of 10,900° subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed well will
have MD of approximately 15,600°.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. A4
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 31, 2019
Case No 20767



e sDr. Lana White Com #224H: to be drilled from SHL in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 13-24S-28E to
a BHL in the SE/4SE/4 of Section 18-24S-29E. The proposed well will be drilled to an
approximate TVD of 10,800’ subsurface in the Wolfcamp Formation. The proposed well will
have a MD of approximately 15,600".

MRC reserves the right to modify the locations and drilling plans described above in order to address
topography, cultural or environmental concerns, among other reasons. MRC will advise you of any such
meodifications.

Taylor L. Barr, as his separate property will own an approximate 0.00019438 working interest in the
Well, subject to title verification.

MRC requests that you indicate your election to participate in the drilling and completion of the Wells in
the space provided below, sign and return one (1) copy of this letter to the undersigned.

As an allernative to participation in the well Matador is interested in leasing your mineral interest, subject
to title verification, for 33,000/acre, 1/5 royalty, and a 3 year term on the lease form enclosed. Should you
elect to lease your minerals, please sign the enclosed lease, in the presence of a notary public, and return it
to my attention, at the address listed above.

If your election is to participate in the drilling and completion of the Well, please sign and return a copy
of the enclosed AFE within thirty (30) days of receipt of this notice. Please be aware that the enclosed
AFE is only an estimate of costs to be incurred and by electing to participate in the Well, each working
interest owner shall be responsible for its proportionate share of all costs incurred.

Thank you for your consideration of this proposal. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

MRC PERMIAN COMPANY

CAE

Chris Carleton



Taylor L. Barr, as his separate property hereby elects to:

Not to participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #203H

Participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #203H for its Proportionate share of costs in the
estimated amount of $1,441.00

Not to participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #204H

Participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #204H for its Proportionate share of costs in the
estimated amount of $1,441.00 .

Not to participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #217H

Participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #217H for its Proportionate share of costs in the
estimated amount of $1,442.23

Not to participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #223H

Participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #223H for its Proportionate share of costs in the
estimated amount of $1,546.01

Not to participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #224H

Participate in the Dr. Lana White Com #224H for its Proportionate share of costs in the
estimated amount of $1,546.01

Tavlor L. Barr. as his separate property

Title:

Date:

Contact Number:




MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY
ONE LINCOLN CENTRE « 5400 LBJ FREEWAY - SUITE 1500 « DALLAS, TEXAS 76240
Phone (372) 371-5200 » Fax (872) 371-5201
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: February 19, 2019 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dr Lana White Com 223H FIELD: Purple Sage
LOCATION: Section 18-245-29E MD/TVD: 15600710900
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: about 4500’
MRC WI: -
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Wl
REMARKS: Drill and complete a 1 mile hotizonlal Wollcamp with 22 stages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Land / Legol | Reguintory $ 40,000 § 3 3 = ] 40,000
Location, Surveys & Damages 108,000 13,000 4,000 15,000 TR0.000
Drilling 704,000 704,000
Cementing & Float Equip 200,000 300,000
Logging / Formatlon Evaluation - 6,500 B500
Mud Logging 25,000 25,000
Mud Circulation System 63350 63,350
Mud & Chemicals 105,000 37,000 743,000
Mud / Wastewater Disposal 14r 500 - - 147,500
Frelght / Transportation 5000 7.000 2,000 34,000
Rig Supsrvision / Engineering 117.600 57,800 3,600 10,800 | 69,800
Drill Bils 88,400 88.400
Fuel & Power 122.100 = - 122.100
Water 40,000 357,000 e 397,000
Drlg & Completion Overhead 9,500 23,000 - 32,500
Plugging & Abandonment . -
Directional Drilling, Surveys 218,000 219,000
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU B 100,000 10,000 110,000
Perforating, Wireline, Slickline - 148,500 - 148,500
High Pressure Pump Truck . 67,800 - 67.800
Stimulation E 2,013,000 2.013.000
Stimulation Flowback & Disp - 208,000 100,000 308,000
Insurance 46,640 26.640
Labor 154, 500 59,300 30,000 5,000 248,800
Rental - Surface Equipment 74,760 274,590 40,000 10,000 398,750
Rental - Downhole Equipment 71,000 42,000 113,000
Rental - Living Quarters 51 400 15160 1,000 5,000 BZ560_
Contingency 240,315 141,665 5,660 . 390,840
Maxcom 20,963 a & 20,063
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,604,428 357115 197 460 AT 800 5,460,040
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION TOTAL
TANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COsTS FACILITY COSTS COSTS
Surlace Casing £ 31 ABE [3 3 § 5 1,468
Intermedlate Casing 92 375 02 325
Drilling Liner 60 165 B0, 165
Production Casing Pa6.428 2_9:5.:-21‘_
Production Liner - -
Tubing 3 o000 60,000
Wellhead 68,000 25.000_ 113,000
Packers, Liner Hangers . 3 61,800 10,000 71,800
Tanks . - 45,000 a5, 000
Productlon Vessels - B7.000 36,625 53,625
Flow Lines - S0.000 - 50,000
Rod string B . -
Artificial Lilt Equipment . 20.000 20,000
Compressor - - 10,000 10,000
Instaliation Costs . 20,000 #8000 66000
Surface Pumps . 5,000 10,000 15,000
Non-controllable Surface - - = -
Non-controflable Downhole - - -
Downhole Pumps E - -
& Meter i - 12.500 27,500 40,000
Gas Condltloning / Dehydration . - .
Intereonnecting Facility Piping - 40,000 40,000
Gathering / Bulk Lines - B .
Valves, Dumps, Conlrollers 4,000 4,000 8,000
Tank / Facility Containment B 30,000 30,000
Flare Stack - 6.250 5,250
Electrical / Grounding - 2,500 2,500
Communications / SCADA - 6,250 5,250
Instrumentation / Safety 10,000 12,500 22,500
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 879,407 1,800 273,500 278,825 1,493,332
TOTAL COSTS > 3,543,834 3,633,115 470,960 326,425 7,953,372
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer. James Long Team Lead - WTX/NM fq/ /F -
Completions Engineer.  CHlf Humphreys WTE
Production Engineer: Ban Pelerson
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Execulive VP, COO/CFQ VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
— oL - e BG
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
- <& NLF
President
MVH
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working Interest (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Date:

Tille: Approval: Yes No  (mark one}
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE + 5400 LBJ FREEWAY » SUITE 1500 - DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 371-5200 = Fax (972) 371-5201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: February 19. 2019 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dr Lana While Com 217H FIELD: Purple Sage
LOCATION: Section 18-24S-29E MDITVD: 14900'/9950'
COUNTY/STATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: aboul 4500
MRC WI:
GEOLQOGIC TARGET: Wolfcamp
REMARKS: Drill and complete a 1 mile horizontal Woifcamp with 22 stages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION FACILITY TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS
Land / Legal / Regulatory $ 40,300 . 0,900
Location, Surveys & Damages 88,000 13,000 4,000 15,000 120,000
Drilling 5180 LERET
Comenting & Float Equip 160,000 16%, 000
Logging { Farmation Evaluation = B500 6,500
Mud Logging T3500 T3.500_
Mud Circulation System 5700 53,000
Mud & Chamicals 07 350 X a4, 950
Mud / Wastewator Disposal 150,000 F = TE0.000
Freight f Tranapartation B0 o0 Z.000 77000
Rig Supervision | Engineering R TF.O00 B T0.600 iAo
Drill Bita [XEE I
Fuel & Powor 6,68 - 6,663
Water 0, G LT o0 SBT00
Drig & Completion Ovirhond G500 FA000 32500
Plugging & Abandonmont . .
Directional Drilling, Surveys 186,00 1RE 000
Completion Unit, Swab, CTU 3 T 0000 0,000 10,000
Perforating, Wireline, Slickline T48,500 : 148 500
High Pressure Pump Truck - 67 800 B 57,600
Stimulation 2013000 ZOTauna
Stimulation Flowback & Disp - 208,000 100,000 305,000
Insurance e 20,640
Labior TAT,000 B 000 5000 736,300
Rantal - Surface Equipment 0,135 274500 A0,000 10,000 04,775
Rental - Downhola Equipmant 61,000 42 DI 103,000
Rantal - Living Quarters 51,650 15,160 1,000 5.000 73,050
Contingancy EIE a1 665 AEGD . 708,141
Maxcom 15,275 18,275
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,155,894 3,571,315 197,460 47,800 5972469
TANGIBLE COS1S TS TOSTS T TOSTS 5
Surface Casing F 51,488 [} 31,488
Intermediate Casing 02,420 2 325
Drilling Liner — sangE0 340,320
Production Casing ZR0. 474 ZE0 774
Production Liner - .
Tubing : 8,700 5, 700
Wallhead —  Goooo 25,000 105,
Packers, Liner Hangors - B1,000 10,00 71800
Tanks : 5,000 5000
Production Vessels 57000 36025 3675
Flow Lines S0000 : BO050
Rod string =
Artificial Litt Equipment 0000 20,000
Compressar F 0000 — i6000
installation Costs 70,000 45,000 T @0
Surface Pumps 5000 10,000 — wmom
Non-controliable Surface . . .
Non-controlisbie Downhole :
Downhole Pumps - =
M & Meter I 2,500 27,500 F0.000
Gas Conditioning | Dohydration . . .
Interconnecting Facility Piping A0,000 J0.000
Gathering / Bulk Lines . .
Vatvas, Dumps, Controllers 000 A.000 5000
Tank | Facllity Conlalnment B 30,000 — doom
Flare Stack G250 G250
Electrical | Grounding 7500 @0
Communications | SCADA v T2t B850
Instrumentation | Salety 10,000 V2500 22500
TOTAL TANGIBLES > A13.407 51,800 273,200 278,625 1,447,032
TOTAL COSTS > 2.969.300 1630115 470,650 326,425 }',li!ﬂ
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Drilling Engineer: Blake Hermes Team Lead - WTX/INM (/\/ l E -
Complelions Engineer:  Clit Humphreys WTE
Produclion Engineer: Ben Pelerson
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Execulive VP, COOICFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Driling
DEL BMR BG
Execulive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploration
CA NLF
President
NON OFERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Campany Name: Working Interest (%): Tax ID:

Signed by

Dale:

Title

Approval: Yes

No  (mark one)
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MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

ONE LINCOLN CENTRE + 5400 LBJ FREEWAY ~ SUITE 1500 » DALLAS, TEXAS 75240
Phone (972) 371-5200 « Fax (972) 371-5201

ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

DATE: February 19, 2019 AFE NO.:
WELL NAME: Dr Lana While Com 203H FIELD; Purple Sage
LOCATION: Section 18-24S-29E MD/TVD: 1470079750
COUNTYISTATE: Eddy, NM LATERAL LENGTH: aboul 4500
MRC Wi:
GEOLOGIC TARGET: Wolfcamp
REMARKS: Drill and complete a 1 mile horizontal Wolfcamp wilh 22 stages
DRILLING COMPLETION PRODUCTION FACILITY TOTAL
INTANGIBLE COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS COSTS
Tand 1 Lagal | Regulatory H 20,300 H 3 5 ; 3 30,300
Location, Surveys & Damages — meom 13,000 Ao 5000 — imom
Drilling BI7.050 BT7.750
Gementing & Float Equip T i6apon 168,000
Longing F Formation Evaluation = B.500 B.500
Mud Logging 13,500 i3
Mud Girculation System T &asoo X
Mud & Chomicals — wrgwm 3000 134,350
Mud | Wastowator Disposal TED 000 - = 150,000
Fraight / Transportation w00 7000 2000 —_ dram
Rig Suparvision | Engineering 12,700 57,000 3600 0,800 = a0
Drill Bits BLEE [EX
Fust & Powar I - 6,003
Watar — doom T asnoo0 BO7.000
Drig & Completion Overhead CECH 73.000 32,500
Plugging & Abandonment . .
Directional Drilling, Surviys 166,000
Complotion Unit, Swab, CTU 100,000 10,000 110,000
Parfarating, Wireline, Stickiine . 145,500 . 148,500
High Prassure Pump Trugk = B7.800 - G700
Stimulation . 2.013.000 2013,
Stimuiation Flowback & Disp . 208,000 100, X0 305,000
Insurance 76,640 26,540
Labor 141,000 (RN 30,000 5000 235,300
Renial - Surface Equipment B, 135 274 500 40, DY 10,000 TR
Rental - Downhaole Equipment 51,000 42,000 103,000
Rental - Living Quartirs EEN 15,160 000 E000 30
Cantingency #7416 141,065 T H60 . R
Maxcom 18275 . 18,275
TOTAL INTANGIBLES > 2,155,804 3,571,315 187,460 A7,800 5,972 458
~_ TANGIHLE COSTS TOSTE TOSTS TOETS TOSTS 15
Suriace Casing 3 37,450 5 3 3 J1.485
Intermediate Casing 2,025 RN
Drilling Linar ) 340,320 340,320
Production Caning 280,274 T 7894
Production Liner - -
Tubing - 58.500 58,500
Wallhead 0,000 25,000 105,000
Pachers, Linar Hangors B FETL 10,000 TLED
Tanks v . AE000_ A5000_
Production Vessels . 57,000 35625 T3, 600
Flow Lines . 50.000_ < F0,000
Rod string . - .
Artificial Lift Equipment - 20000 0,000
Comprossor B . 0,000 10,000
Installation Costs 26,600 a0 58,000
Surface Pumps 5,000 10,000 15,000
Non-controllable Surface . .
Non-controllable Downhole
Downholo Pumps . - .
M & Mater . T2500_ 27500 w0000
Gas Conditioning I Dehydration . -
Intarconnecting Facility Piping - A0.000 W00
Gathering / Bulk Lines = : 5
Valves, Bumps, Controliars o0 000 o0
Tank / Facllity Containment . 30,000 50,000
Flare Stack = 6,290 6000
Electrical / Grounding - 2500 2.500
Communications ! SCADA - [FE 6,250
Instrumentation / Safety 10,000 12,600 22,500
TOTAL TANGIBLES > 833407 61,800 272,000 278,625 1,845,832
TOTAL COSTS > 2,989,300 3,633,115 A9, 460 326,425 7.418,300
PREPARED BY MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY:
Driling Engineer:  Blake Hermes Team Lead - WTXINM £~ ZE
Completions Engineer:  Cliff Humphreys WTE
Preduction Engineer: Ben Pelerson
MATADOR RESOURCES COMPANY APPROVAL:
Executive VP, COO/CFO VP - Res Engineering VP - Drilling
- De = BWR BG
Executive VP, Legal Exec Dir - Exploralion
- < T
Presidenl
NON OPERATING PARTNER APPROVAL:
Company Name: Working interesl (%): Tax ID:
Signed by: Dale:
Title: Approval Yes No  (mark one)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20767

AFFIDAVIT OF CLARK COLLIER

Clark Collier, of lawful age and being first duly sworn, declares as follows:

1. My name is Clark Collier. I work for MRC Energy Company, an affiliate of
Matador Production Company (“Matador”), as a geologist.

2. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum geology. My credentials as a petroleum geologist have been accepted
by the Division and made a matter of record.

3. I am familiar with the application filed by Matador in this case, and I have
conducted a geologic study of the lands in the subject area.

4. The target interval for all three of the proposed wells is the Wolfcamp formation.

5. Matador Exhibit B-1 is a locator map. The horizontal spacing unit for the
proposed wells is identified by the red box with yellow shading.

6. Matador Exhibit B-2 is a subsea structure map that I prepared for the top of the
Wolfcamp formation. The contour interval is 50 feet. The structure map shows the Wolfcamp
formation gently dipping to the east. The structure appears consistent across the proposed wellbore
paths. I do not observe any faulting, pinchouts, or other geologic impediments to horizontal
drilling.

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
T i B
Submitted by: Matador Production Company

Hearing Date: October 31, 2019
Case No 20767



7. The wells used to create a structural cross-section are also marked on Matador
Exhibit B-2.

8. Matador Exhibit B-3 shows a line of cross section from A to A’ on the same
structure map reflected in Exhibit B-2.

9. Matador Exhibit B4 is a structural cross-section that I prepared displaying open-
hole logs run over the top of the Wolfcamp formation from the three representative wells denoted
from A to A’. For each well in the cross-section, the following logs are included: gamma ray,
resistivity, and porosity. The proposed target interval for all three of the proposed wells is labeled
on the right side of the exhibit. The logs in the cross-section demonstrate that the target interval,
within the Wolfcamp formation, is consistent in thickness, across the entirety of the proposed
spacing unit.

10.  Each of Matador’s three proposed wells will comply with the 330-foot setback
requirement of the Special Rules for the Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool.

11.  Based on my geologic study of the area, I have not identified any geologic
impediments to drilling horizontal wells in the area.

12.  Inmy opinion, each quarter-quarter section will be productive and contribute more-
or-less equally to production from the horizontal spacing unit.

13. In my opinion, horizontal drilling will be the most efficient method to develop this
acreage, to prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells, and to result in the greatest ultimate recovery.
Approving Matador’s application will be in the best interest of conservation, the prevention of
waste, and protection of correlative rights.

14.  Matador Exhibits B-1 through B-4 were either prepared by me or compiled under

my direction and supervision.



FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

(7

CTLARK COLLIER

STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF LDallac )

™
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this M_ day of October 2019 by

Clark Collier.

NOTARY PUB{IC

My Commission Expires:

@\“'"""% AVA LYNN MONROE
m ﬁ% ﬁﬁ.}_ ﬁ,,g A é ) {* %6t Notary Public, Stats of Texss

': Comm, Expires 05-22.2020
s\‘ Notary 10 2180810
——saL
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BEFORE THE OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. B1
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
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Santa Fe, New Mexico
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Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date; October 31, 2019
Case No 20767
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Matador
Exhibit __

Purple Sage; Wolfcamp (Gas) (Pool Code 98220)

Structural Cross Section A - A’

= White Com
— #223H Target
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. B4

Submitted by: Matador Production Company

Hearing Date: October 31, 2012
Case No 20767



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR
PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR
COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20767
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTAFE )

Kaitlyn A. Luck, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Matador Production
Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the above-referenced

Application has been provided under the notice letters and proof of receipts attached hereto.

Ml

Kaitlyn A. Luck

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 30th day of October, 2019 by Kaitlyn A.

Luck.

Notar};' Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL

| ANNA K. STORM
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Expires"f{'fw U(M;# —d 5:0/ ar3

J;m;, 6, 1023

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. C
Submitted by: Matador Production Company
Hearing Date: October 31, 2019
Case No 20767
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H O L LAN D & HARTun éf:b:,_ s:oanren(SOS)Rgasg_4:}21
ASNESS, - Fax (505) 983-6043
agrankin@hollandhart.com

October 10, 2019

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
CERTIFIED RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL INTEREST OWNERS SUBJECT TO POOLING PROCEEDINGS

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for compulsory pooling, Eddy
County, New Mexico.
Dr. Lana White Com #203H, #217H, #223H Wells

Ladies & Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Matador Production Company has filed the enclosed application
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. A hearing has been requested before a
Division Examiner on October 31, 2019 and the status of the hearing can be monitored
through the Division’s website at http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/. Division hearings
will commence at 8:15 a.m. in Porter Hall at the Oil Conservation Division’s Santa Fe
Offices located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are
not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a
party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases are required by Division Rule 19.15.4.13.B to file a Pre-hearing
Statement four business days in advance of a scheduled hearing. This statement must be filed at
the Division’s Santa Fe office at the above specified address and should include: the names of the
parties and their attorneys; a concise statement of the case; the names of all witnesses the party
will call to testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and
identification of any procedural matters that are to be resolved prior to the hearing.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Chris Carleton at (972) 371-5430 or

ccarleton@matadorresources.com.
. Rankin

ATTORNEY FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION
COMPANY

Sincerely,

T505,088.4421 F505.983.6043

110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1, Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849
Mail to: P.O. Box 2208, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
www.hollandhart.com

Utah
Washington, D.C.
Wyoming

Montana
Nevada
New Mexico

Alaska
Colorado
Idaho
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7 UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE »
A. Mailer Action

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

MRC. D¢, lanabcte lown
Q03 1, RIFH, 233

Case No. 200 F

C Mk 53317, 6TO\

Type of Mail

Shipment Date:
Shipped From:
Name:
Address:

City:

State: !

10/10/2019

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International”

Other 16
Total 16

“Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the locat Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:
1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More
. Select Shipment Confirm
. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No
. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

N

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer's mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

I

9275 0901 1935 6200 0017 6110 14 _ N 7

I

—

PS Form 5630, September 2016~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Namg and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Aduli Signature Required 0O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP 0O Adult S‘g lure R ql icted Delivery O Re: Islyered Mﬂlr i
110 N Guadatupe St # 1 i very B Reg Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 H Certified Mail O Relum Recsipt for (if issued as an international
O Ceriified Mail Reslricled Delivery Merchandise C;’;lﬂcalel of ma’/’"glgf for
N ) additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Dellvery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O insured Mail O signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricled Delivery
USPS Tracking/articlo Number Addressee (Name, Slreel, Cily, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge |if Reglslered | Value | Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fes Fes
Fee CoD
1 9214 8901 9403 8392 4448 59 Christy B Molycka PO BOX 505 Midland TX 79702 0.65 3,50 1.60
D
=
2, 9214 8901 9403 8392 4448 66 gt e B B0 BOX 203 Miinod TX 79702 0.65 3.50 —g_ 1.60
E= >
1= [
(=4
o S ;
3. 9214 8901 9403 B392 4448 73 Fhovun C Rasres PO BOK 200 Migland 15 70707 0.65 350 D‘ z; 160 8
ol >
-3 =
- o
[ g Q - @
g P~ a Q =
= - =l o
=
4, 9214 8901 9403 8392 4448 80 'V Eialne Bames PO BOX 505 Midiand TX 78702 0.65 3.50 pud o d L B 1& o = =g
B g | 2| > E w | £
c |2 |(s(gs|=|2|T
© ol e | 2lo|E || £
=l Sle|0le Sl q
@ = @ £ o o e ot
5. 9214 8901 9403 8392 4448 97 D A nore D e 065 350 I b ":) & (130 ‘; = |5
@ c pust o - —
5 @| 5| (2 |5|E|?
o ) - g | = e <
2 D 1T |vlg|m|E| 2
[+4 = c| @ cClElw
6. 9214 8901 8403 8392 4449 03 Debra K Primera PO BOX 28504 Auatin TX 78755-8504 0.65 3,50 = -g Ug; ot 1.60 %’ 6
! < [ 2 ®
@ = [ue
[=2] =2 =
[ o -
£ < =
7 9214 8901 9403 8392 4449 10 Taylor Barr Molitlsmo PO BOX 78684 Ghariatta NC 28271 0,65 350 ) 1.60 oD
)] w
=
]
8. 9214 8901 9403 8392 4449 27 2achariah J Reld PO BOX 6B9 Spring TX 77383 0.65 3.50 g 1.60
I
Total Number of Pleces | Tolal Number of Piocos Postmaster, Per (Name of raceiving employee)
Lisled by Sender | Received al Post Office
16
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 1 of 2) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-0096



UNITED STATES )
Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

POSTAL SERVICE ®
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adull Signalure Requlred O Prierity Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adull SIg lure Re:l icled Dellvery O Re 'slyersd Mair )
110 N Guadalupe St # 1 lanaturo Resli oy o Affix Stamp Here
Santa Fe NM 87501 K Cerlified Mail O Relum Recelpt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise ngéggafe; of "!a"""sflfg_f for )
" " . a nai copies of (nis receipl}.
O Collect on Delivery {COD) O Signalure Conlirmalion Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signalure Confirmation
2 Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, Cily, Stale, & ZIP Code ™) Postage | (Exira | Handling | Aclual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD | RR | 8C |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge |if Registered | Value | Senderil | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fes
Fee COD
9 9214 8901 9403 8392 4449 34 Corang W larr 103 NW 43r8 Ava Camins WA SBE0T 0.65 3.50 1.60
D
=
10, 9214 B901 9403 8392 4449 49 Tnaimas A blar 4117 naricels NC 20221 0.65 350 g 1.60
E >
=4 1]
P=t T~ Z
11. 9214 8901 9403 8392 4449 58 TTCE Mroganies LLE elo Wals Faigs Dank WA asn' Ooug 065 3.50 o k 160 Q
500 W Tanas Ave Suba i Miatand TX TRI02 3 .Z g
- =
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® 2la |2
> - — - = %)
o = ~ b [ [=7]
12 9214 8901 9403 8392 4449 65 Randall § Cale PO BOX 8329 Horseshos Bay TX 78657 0.65 3.50 o 4] @ | He0 © - c
=] Q|5 S| Q| E| w =
5 x| 2|=|9|E|2|T
© s | elo | x| &
o ¢lo|lolae Slels
g @ = rat =x*
13 9214 8901 9403 8392 4449 72 Cogenl Energy Inc Profl Sharing Plan PO BOX 8329 Horseshos Bay 0.65 3.50 [+F] 1] 24 @ | 18D NS -—
- = W bl — [+}] 3] [
1X 78057 R o Pt Ll s [ £ &
o = = [ =
— = | - = [=}]
@ w ] 0|y © | = =}
o = c ) c c | v
14. 9214 8901 9403 8392 4449 89 Zachariah J Raid PO BOX 505 Midiand TX 79702 065 3.50 = .g C;; Rl PP .(;7!, 5
1
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15. 8214 8901 9403 8392 4449 96 Tromas  iiser PO BOK 3325 Charils NG 28378 0.65 3.50 O 1.60 o))
o w
£
-
16. 9214 8901 9403 8302 4450 09 [Rotart Mottt Flaing PO BOX 853 Tateta 1X 78373 0.65 3,50 g 1.60
I
Total Number of Pisces | Tolal Number of Pieces Posimasler, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Lisled by Sender Received st Post Office
16
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 2 of 2) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



CIRRENT-ALGUS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No.
0001294229

HOLLAND & HART
PO BOX 2208

SANTA FE NM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current-Argus,
a newspaper published daily at the City of
Carlsbad, in said county of Eddy, state of New
Mexico and of general paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a duly qualified
newspaper under the laws of the State wherein
legal notices and advertisements may be
published; that the printed notice attached
hereto was published in the regular and entire
edition of said newspaper and not in supplement
thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

08/20/19
Pl [l
7/ Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this
20th of August 2019.

¢ Statedf WI, nty of Brown
NOTARY PUBLIC

S5:/5.24

My Commission Expires

Ad#:0001294229 NANCY HEYRMAN

P O:2. Dr. Lana White Coh 203H Notary Public
# of Affidavits :0.00 State of Wisconsin

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The State of New Mexico through its Qil Con-
servation Division hereby gives notice pursuant
to law and the Rules and Regulations of the Di-
vision of the following public hearing to be held
at 8:15 A.M. on September 5, 2019, in the Qil
Conservation Division Hearing Room at 1220
South St. Francis, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before
an examiner duly appoint for the hearing. If
you are an individual with a disability who is in
need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign lan-
guage interpreter, or any other form of auxili-
ary aid or service to attend or participate in the
hearing, please contact: Florene Davidson at
505-476-3458 or through the New Mexico Re-
lay Network, 1-800-659-1779 by August 26,
2019. Public documents, including the agenda
and minutes, can be provided in various acces-
sible forms. Please contact Florene Davidson if
a summary or other type of accessible form is

needed.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO TO:
All named parties and persons
having any right, title, interest
or claim in the following case
and notice to the public.

(NOTE: All land descriptions herein refer to the

New Mexico Principal Meridian whether or not

so stated.)

To:All overriding royalty interest owners and
ooled ﬂarties, including: Robert Mitchell
aindl, his heirs and devisees; Christy B.

Motycka, her heirs and devisees; Julie Ellen

Barnes, her heirs and devisees; Steven C.

Barnes, his heirs and devisees; V. Elaine

Barnes, her heirs and devisees; Ricky D.

Raindl, his heirs and devisees; Debra K.

Primera, her heirs and devisees; Taylor L. Bar

his/her heirs and devisees; Zachariah J. Reid,

his heirs and devisees; Craig W. Barr, his heir
and devisees; Thomas R. Barr, his heirs and
devisees.

Case No. 20767:Application of Matador Pro-

duction Company for compulsory pooling, Ed

dy County, New Mexico.Applicant in the
above-styled cause seeks an order pooling all
uncommitted interest owners in the Wolfcamp
formation underlying a standard 320-acre hori-
zontal spacing unit comprised of the S/2 of

Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 29 East,

NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. The above-

referenced unit will be dedicated to the follow-

ing proposed initial wells: (1) the Dr. Lana

White Com #203H Well , (2) the Dr. Lana

White Com #217H Well, and (3) the Dr. Lana

White Com #223H Well, to be horizontally dril-

led from a common surface location in the

NE/4 SE/4 (Unit I) of Section 13, Township 24

South, Range 28 East, to bottom hole locations

in the NE/4 SE/4 (Unit 1) of Section 18, Town-

ship 24 South, Range 29 East. The completed



intervals for these well will comply with the
330-foot se!  :k requirement contained in the
Special Rules (or the Wolfcamp Purple Sage
Gas Pool. Also, to be considered will be the
cost of drilling and completing the wells, the al-
location of the cost thereof, as well as actual
operating costs and charges for supervision,
the designation of applicant as operator, and a
200% charge for risk involved in drilling and
completing the wells. Said area is located ap-
proximately 3 miles east of Malaga, New Mexi-
co.

August 20, 2019 Legal ad#1294229



